

Preserving and Sharing the History of Motorsports

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Samantha Baker International Motor Racing Research Center sam@racingarchives.org

## IMRRC Welcomes Two New Governing Council Members

WATKINS GLEN, N.Y. (Feb. 17, 2022) – The International Motor Racing Research Center in Watkins Glen welcomes Beren Argetsinger and Daryl Q. Wolfe to the organization's Governing Council. The IMRRC's Governing Council guides the organization and is composed of racing aficionados, library professionals and civic and community leaders from across the United States.

"We're thrilled to have the talents of Beren and Daryl among the members of the Governing Council. Their combined experience will add significantly to the leadership capabilities of the Council," said IMRRC Executive Director Mark Steigerwald.

Argetsinger is a partner at Keyes & Fox, LLP. Previously, he was a research fellow at the Center for Energy and Sustainable Development in West Virginia where he focused on climate change and clean energy transition strategies. In addition to his law practice, Argetsinger is a Finger Lakes vineyard owner and wine grape grower and is active in his community. He is the new secretary of the Governing Council. Argetsinger's grandfather Cameron Argetsinger was the leading force in bringing post-World War II road racing to the United States, and specifically Watkins Glen. His grandmother Jean Argetsinger was a founder of the IMRRC and served on its Governing Council until her death in 2017.

Wolfe has been with the NASCAR company for 27 years and has advanced through several leadership positions with increasing responsibility. As the Managing Director of Marketing Partnerships at ISC he was a member of the core team to negotiate and develop new properties at Kansas Speedway and Chicagoland Speedway. He is currently the Executive Vice President and Chief Revenue Officer.

## About the International Motor Racing Research Center (IMRRC)

Located in one of the premier racing towns in America, the IMRRC's collection spans continents, eras, and race series, embodying the speed, drama and camaraderie of amateur and professional motor racing throughout the world. The Center welcomes serious researchers and casual fans alike to share stories of race drivers, race series, and race cars captured on its shelves and walls and brought to life through exhibitions and special events. The IMRRC is free and open to the public, no appointment necessary, Monday-Friday, 9 a.m.-5 p.m. More at <u>racingarchives.org</u>.

Link to Hi-Res IMRRC Logo
Link to Argetsinger Headshot
Link to Wolfe Headshot

###

**Manage** your preferences | **Opt out** using **TrueRemove**® Got this as a forward? **Sign up** to receive our future emails. View this email **online**.

610 S. Decatur Street Watkins Glen, NY | 14891 US

This email was sent to .

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

emma